GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 928
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™ FEBRUARY, 2025

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN WEST BENGAL

928. SHRI. SAMIK BHATTACHARYA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of all Central Government hospitals operating in West Bengal, including those under various ministries such as Health, Railways, Defence and others, along with their respective bed capacities;

(b) the distribution of these hospitals across the State in terms of districts, and which Ministries are responsible for their operation; and

(c) the number of these hospitals currently functioning at full capacity and the status of facilities and medical services provided at each of these hospitals?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) to (c) Ministry wise details of Central Government Hospitals opertaing in West Bengals are at Annexure:


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to points (a) to (c) of the Rajay Sabha Unstarred Question no. 928 for answer on 11.02.2025

Name of Hospital No. of | Ministry/ Medical Facilities

District Beds | Department

All India Institute of | 501 Ministry of | OPD  services  operationalised  since

Medical Science, Health & FW | 27.01.2021. Currently, 41 Departments

Kalyani including various Super specialties and
specialties are functional. Limited IPD
services

operationalised since 25.12.2021.
Total number of departments in AIIMS
Kalyani: 41

1. Anatomy

2. Physiology

3. Biochemistry

4. Pathology and Lab Medicine

5. Microbiology

6. Pharmacology

7.Forensic Medicine including Toxicology
8. Community Medicine & Family
Medicine

9. General Surgery

10. General Medicine

11.Paediatrics

12. Orthopaedics

13. Ophthalmology

14. Psychiatry

15. Dermatology and Venerology

1 6. Otorhinolaryngology

17. Obstetrics & Gynaecology

18. Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
(PMR)

19. Dentistry

20. Radiolory

21. Anaesthesia

22.Radiotherapy

23.Transfusion Medicine (Blood Bank)
24 Trauma and Emergency
25.Cardiolory

26. Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery
(CTVS)

27. Neurology

28. Neurosurgery

29. Gastroenterology

30. Medical Oncology &Haematology
31. Pulmonagy Medicine

32. Paediatric Surgery


33.Urolory

34. Nephrology

35. Endocrinology

36. Burns & Plastic Surgery

37. Nuclear Medicine

38. Rheumatolory & Clinical immunology
39. Surgical Gastroenterology

40. Neonatology

41. Surgical Oncology

B. R. Singh Hospital 525
Kolkata

Divisional Railway | 340
Hospital Kharagpur

Paschim Bardhaman

Central Hospital, | 303
Graden Resch

Kolkata

Divisional Railway | 220
Hospital, Asansol

Paschim Bardhaman
Divisional Railway | 198
Hospital, Adra

Purulia

Kasturba Gandhi | 192
Hospital/Chittaranjan
Locomotive Works

Paschim Bardhaman
Divisional Railway | 179
Hospital

Howrah

Workshop Railway | 170
Hospital, Kanchrapara

North 24 Pargana

Divisional Railway | 111
Hospital. Alipurduar
Jalpaiguri

Divisional Railway | 100
Hospital, Malda Town

Malda

Sub-Divisional 100
Railway Hospital, New
Jalpaiguri

Jalpaiguri

Workshop Railway | 96
Hospital, Liluah

Howrah

Tapan Sinha Memorial | 30
Hospital. Metro

Railway, Kolkata
South 24 Pargana

Ministry
Railways

of

Railway hospitals are established to provide health care services to Railway employees (both serving &retired and their dependents). All hospitals provide Primary
&secondary health care services to Railway beneficiaries including laboratory investigation, imaging services, OPD & IPD facilities, ambulance services etc. In addition some large hospitals provide Super
-specialty tertiary services. care


Sub-Divisional
Railway Hospital,
Andal

Paschim Bardhaman

35

ESIC Hospital
&Medical College at
Joka situated in South
24 Parganas district of
West Bengal

605

Ministry  of
Labour and
Employemen
t

ESIC Hospital & Medical College, Joka provides the following medical services to ESI beneficiaries:

[ OPD and Secondary care services
-Medicine, Surgery, OBG, Paediatrics, Orthopaedics, Dermatology, ENT, Ophthalmology, ICUs (MICU/SICU/PICU/NICU) Psychiatry and Pulmonolgy.

o Super Specialty Services-Paediatric ~ Surgery, Oncology with Chemotherapy facility, Nephrology with 15 bedded dialysis unit, Urology, Hematology = with Hemato-oncology,
Cardiology

o Special Clinics available-Rare disease clinic, Immunology Clinic, Immunization Clinic, Dental Clinic, Ayush Clinic, Geriatric Clinic with inpatient facility

] Diagnostic Services- MRI, CT, Ultrasound, Digital X-Ray, Interventional Radiology, Pathology, = Microbiology, Biochemistry, = 24 Hours Central Laboratory, Central Research Laboratory
(CRL)

® Other Services- 24x7 Blood Bank,
24 Hours Casualty and Emergency, Ambulance Services, ART, MDR TB Centre, 24 Hours Pharmacy.

Durgapur Steel Plant
Hospital

B Zone

Durgapur - 713205

600

Ministry  of
Steel,

(Steel
Authority of
India
Ltd.(SAIL))

General Medicine
Surgery

ENT

Eye

Orthopaedics

Skin

Psychiatry

Chest

Dental

10. Obs. & Gyn.

11. Radiology

12. Transfusion

13. Biochemistry

14. Pathology & Blood Bank
15. Anaesthology
16. Public

WA R W=

Health/Community


Burnpur Hospital
I[ISCO Steel Plant
Burnpur,

Asansol — 713325

336

Medicine

NN R D=

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Obs. & Gyn.
Medicine
Orthopaedics
Surgery
Psychiatry
Dermatology
Ophthalmology
ENT
Anaesthesia
Pathology
Biochemistry
Microbiology
Critical Care
Dental Surgery

There are 7 hospitals of Armed Forces Medical Services under the Ministry of Defence having total bed capacity of 2200 plus, which are located across North Parganas, Kolkata,
Paschim Bardhman, Darjeeling, Jalpaiguri and Kalimpong districts of West Bengal.
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